

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TRAFFIC DETOURS FOR TRAFFIC SHIFT

State Road (SR) 732/ Jensen Beach Causeway Mobility Improvements Project

Jensen Beach, Martin County, Florida Financial Project ID: 440473-1-52-01

State Road (SR) 732/ Jensen Beach Causeway to Undergo Full Single Lane Closures for Traffic Shift Operations Oct. 2

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to provide information for the State Road (SR) State Road (SR) 732/ Jensen Beach Causeway Mobility Improvements Project in Jensen Beach. Please see below for information on detours required for traffic shift configuration work.

Construction Cost: \$3.9 million Construction Start: Aug. 2023 Estimated Completion: Summer 2024

TRAFFIC SHIFT CONFIGURATION WORK ON STATE ROAD (SR)732/JENSEN BEACH CAUSEWAY

Beginning on Monday, October 2, the State Road (SR) 732/Jensen Beach Causeway will be closed nightly, not simultaneously, through October 5 from 10 p.m. to 6 a.m. pending weather, with contingency dates between October 8 through October 12.

- The westbound lane on SR 732/Jensen Beach Causeway will be closed nightly from October 2 through October 4.
- The eastbound lane on SR 732/Jensen Beach Causeway will be closed nightly from October 3 through October 5.
- Westbound SR A1A motorists will be detoured via southwest SR A1A/NE Ocean Boulevard to NE Indian River Drive.
- Eastbound motorists will be detoured via south along NE Indian River Drive to east SR A1A/ NE Ocean Boulevard.
- East and westbound lanes of SR 732/Jensen Beach Causeway will be open in each direction daily, from 6 a.m. to 10 p.m.

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

- Replacing damaged sidewalk, upgrading pedestrian curb ramps to meet Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards
- Milling and resurfacing the existing roadway
- Upgrading signing and markings to provide buffered bicycle lanes
- Replacing the existing bridge lighting, pendant lighting, and decorative pier lights.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Aaron Watt — **FDOT Project Manager**Aaron.watt@dot.state.fl.us or (772) 429-4938

Sara Storey — **FDOT Project Administrator** Sara.storey@dot.state.fl.us or (772) 254-3922

Samantha Kayser — **Community Outreach Specialist** Skayser@corradino.com or (772) 579-5479



WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

Instagram/X: @MyFDOT_SEFL

Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL

Project website: www.d4fdot.com



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Department will provide a safe transportation system that ensures the mobility of people and goods, enhances economic prosperity, and preserves the quality of our environment and communities.